
Accepted Donations for April 2018
Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note

TLA 01 - Far North District

Far North Pool Association Incorporated Team uniforms and tournament running costs $4,120.00 $2,920.00 I

Kaingaroa School Flights and insurance $18,879.00 $10,000.00 A

Taipa Sailing Club Yamaha 15 $3,000.00 $3,000.00

Kaitaia United Association Football Club Football Equipment $7,480.75 $7,480.75

Moerewa Rugby League Club Junior playing uniforms $4,260.00 $3,150.00 I

Kaitaia And District Age Concern Regional Council Incorporated Support costs - wages x 4 staff for 8 weeks $20,900.00 $10,000.00 A

Motukiore Maori Committee 50 x hospital grade waterproof covered mattresses $10,950.00 $10,950.00

Te Rarawa Rugby Club Incorporated Training equipment - training bibs, balls, tackle bag etc as
per resolution $3,348.22 $3,348.22

Awanui School 2 touchscreen activboards $24,360.00 $12,180.00 A

Pompallier Catholic School Chromebooks $4,000.00 $4,000.00

Whangaroa County Museum & Archive Society Incorporated Shipping container $5,850.10 $4,906.80 A

Awanui Rugby Football Club Incorporated Two sets of rugby jerseys and shorts $4,571.26 $4,571.26

Bay of Islands Archery Club Incorporated Ride on Lawn Mower to facilitate ground maintenance $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Northland Inline Skating Club Incorporated Venue hire $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Total Approved $91,507.03

No: of applicants 14

TLA 02 - Whangarei District

Onerahi Pool Club Uniforms and accessories $2,240.10 $2,240.10

Whangarei District Brass Incorporated Venue hire, advertising and guest artist fuel $2,041.30 $1,491.30 I

Whangarei Heads School BOT 2018 whole school art exhibition $1,595.21 $1,595.21

Manaia View School Laser cutter $9,469.75 $6,000.00 I

Onerahi Resource Centre Reprint of brochures for the heritage trail of Onerahi $2,000.00 $2,000.00

Whangarei Group Riding for the Disabled Incorporated New water pump system $5,768.77 $5,065.75 A

Mangapai Hockey Club Inc 40 senior playing strips and 100 junior playing strips $5,750.00 $5,750.00

Fantastic Gymnastics Incorporated Speith springboard and vault table $11,570.00 $11,570.00

Whareora Indoor Bowling Club Incorporated Prizes - 19.05.2018 $200.00 $200.00

Model Aviation Northland Incorporated Club infrastructure $5,194.03 $5,194.03

Firebirds Northland Potters Society Incorporated New Kiln $8,250.00 $8,250.00

The Hora Hora Rugby Union Football Club Whangarei Incorporated Replacement of the dance floor $48,644.00 $48,644.00

Total Approved $98,000.39

No: of applicants 12

30 Apr 2018 14:49:01 Page 1 of 12



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note
TLA 03 - Kaipara District

Northern Wairoa Netball Centre Incorporated Umpire polos and rain jackets $3,023.79 $3,023.79

Whangarei Roller Skating Club Incorporated Flights $4,000.00 $4,000.00

Tangowahine School Salary and phone for our Wellington volunteers coordinator $4,650.00 $4,650.00

Total Approved $11,673.79

No: of applicants 3

TLA 04 - Albany

The North Harbour Indoor Bowls Centre Incorporated One nights accommodation $925.00 $925.00

Auckland Baseball Association Incorporated Baseballs $5,388.00 $3,060.00 A

Auckland Wheelbreakers Incorporated New chair $8,199.50 $8,199.50

Hibiscus Coast Bridge Club Incorporated New Defibrillator $2,495.00 $2,495.00

East Coast Bays Community Creche Incorporated New heater and blinds outside deck area $4,834.00 $4,834.00

SANZ - Tauhinu Sea Scout Group Safety boat $15,118.92 $10,000.00 I

Total Approved $29,513.50

No: of applicants 6

TLA 05 - North Shore

Age Concern North Shore Incorporated Upgrade of the computers and software and a pool vehicle $50,000.00 $19,114.00 I

Love Soup Hibiscus Coast Transportation cost 3 months - food rescue collecting and
delivering food, computer and blender mixer $5,495.63 $1,130.40 A

Sir Edmund Hillary Outdoors Education Trust Hillary step scholarship programme $335,000.00 $285,000.00 A

Birkenhead United Association Football & Sports Club Incorporated Footballs $3,500.00 $2,000.00 A

Glenfield Rovers Associated Football Club & Sports Club Incorporated Training equipment for our Youth teams $13,195.95 $5,388.00 A

Grief Support and Education Charitable Trust Subsidised counselling $7,500.00 $7,500.00

The Roskill-Eden Hockey Club Incorporated Playing uniforms $2,225.00 $2,225.00

Total Approved $322,357.40

No: of applicants 7

TLA 07 - Albert Eden Roskill

The Metro Mt. Albert Sports Club Incorporated Utilities costs $8,800.00 $5,000.00 A

StarJam Charitable Trust CEO salary $19,230.00 $19,230.00

Lewis Eady Charitable Trust Board Printing of the official souvenir programme book for the 2018
Wallace International Piano Festival $1,256.00 $1,256.00

Total Approved $25,486.00

No: of applicants 3

TLA 07.1 - Maungakiekie-Tamaki

Auckland Wheelchair Rugby Association Incorporated Competition fees and accommodation costs $6,810.00 $6,610.00 I

AUSA Outdoor Shakespeare Trust Purchase lights to support production $2,080.00 $2,080.00

Total Approved $8,690.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 07.2 - Orakei

Tamaki Primary School Cost of Y7 and Y8 Students to attend Camp Raglan 29th May
- 1st June 2018 $13,785.00 $13,785.00

30 Apr 2018 14:49:01 Page 2 of 12



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note
Lonely Miaow Association Incorporated Annual Veterinary costs, cat/kitten food, and cat litter $20,000.00 $10,000.00 I

Kohimarama Badminton Club Incorporated Court hire $3,000.00 $3,000.00

Total Approved $26,785.00

No: of applicants 3

TLA 07.3 - Waitemata and Gulf

The Auckland Children's Christmas Parade Trust New float construction, float repairs and maintenance etc as
per resolution $145,065.00 $100,000.00 A

St Mary's College Board of Trustees 12 portable violin cases $1,055.48 $1,055.48

Surf Life Saving Northern Region Incorporated Uniforms $14,190.00 $8,000.00 A

Total Approved $109,055.48

No: of applicants 3

TLA 08 - Manukau

Alfriston Hockey Club Incorporated Playing uniforms $3,000.00 $3,000.00

Age Concern Counties/Manukau Incorporated Management and administration staff wages for 3 months $45,000.00 $20,000.00 A

Total Approved $23,000.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 09 - Manurewa-Papakura

Mountfort Park Water Polo Club Incorporated Pool hire costs for Under 12 Queens birthday tournament,
Under 14 development day and Social League 2018 $5,154.37 $5,000.00 A

Total Approved $5,000.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 11 - Thames-Coromandel District

Hikau District Trust Cover the costs of pallet fork/grab and track mix an scalping
10 $8,991.20 $8,991.20

Mercury Bay Bowling and Sports Club Incorporated Defibrillator $1,413.04 $1,413.04

Total Approved $10,404.24

No: of applicants 2

TLA 13 - Waikato District

Waikato Hunt Incorporated Mower $7,826.09 $7,826.09

Huntly College Old Boys' Rugby Football Club Incorporated Travel costs - Buses $3,320.00 $3,320.00

Huntly School (Waikato) Web based interactive e-learning online school newspaper $4,960.00 $4,960.00

Total Approved $16,106.09

No: of applicants 3

TLA 15 - Matamata-Piako District

Te Aroha Contract Bridge Club Incorporated Venue hire and catering costs $3,355.00 $3,355.00

Te Aroha and District Senior Citizens Association Incorporated Sealing and painting of concrete block wall $8,705.50 $8,705.50

Te Aroha and District Museum Society Incorporated 12 weeks salary for the Administrator Assistant $3,337.20 $3,337.20

Te Aroha BMX Club Incorporated Materials to connect cesspits $1,414.60 $1,414.60

Total Approved $16,812.30

No: of applicants 4

TLA 17 - Waipa District

30 Apr 2018 14:49:01 Page 3 of 12



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note

Toughlove Waikato Trust Set up costs and running costs for a self-help Parent Support
Group $2,452.14 $2,452.14

Leamington Croquet Club Incorporated Lawn renovation work $2,832.45 $2,832.45

Cambridge Middle School Stage extension and stage set $10,385.78 $10,385.78

Total Approved $15,670.37

No: of applicants 3

TLA 18 - Otorohanga District

The Kawhia Community Projects Trust New Playground equipment $24,000.00 $24,000.00

Total Approved $24,000.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 19 - South Waikato District

Central Sapphires Leisure Marching Team Accommodation $3,130.00 $3,130.00

Total Approved $3,130.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 22 - Western Bay Of Plenty District

Tauranga Dance Incorporated Hireage and technical costs $3,379.24 $3,379.24

Total Approved $3,379.24

No: of applicants 1

TLA 23 - Tauranga City

Squash Bay Of Plenty Incorporated Playing uniforms, van hire, accommodation and entry fees t
attend national championships $13,678.08 $7,000.00 A

Glengyle Leisure Marching Team Travel and accommodation $7,091.01 $4,000.00 A

Arts Kitchen Charitable Trust Accounting and storage costs $1,725.00 $1,725.00

Bay Oval Trust Supply of cricket wicket soil $12,800.00 $5,000.00 A

Urban Dance Youth Trust Production and technical expenses $19,380.40 $10,000.00 A

Youth Development Trust Western BOP 2018 Project K Wilderness Adventure and Community
Challenges for at risk youth $20,000.00 $10,000.00 A

Tauranga Bowling Club Incorporated Green Keepers Salary, fertilizer and sprays for a 12 month
period $24,155.68 $5,955.68 A, I

Tauranga Civic Choir Incorporated Cover expenses for the Brahms concert $2,150.00 $2,150.00

Tauranga Art and Craft Centre Incorporated Ten flip tables (movable stack-able tables) $3,000.00 $3,000.00

Mount Maunganui Lifeguard Service Incorporated Surf skis $32,750.00 $32,750.00

Rangataua Sports And Cultural Club Incorporated Cost of off field uniforms $6,432.00 $6,432.00

Bay of Plenty Rowing Association Incorporated Replacement of current computer $1,798.26 $1,798.26

Coastguard Eastern Region Incorporated Relocating the CH19 Nowcasting weather antenna, mast
and associated equipment $26,500.00 $15,000.00 A

MOTORSPORT BAY OF PLENTY INCORPORATED First Aid/Emergency Respond for 2018 Event. $3,775.00 $3,775.00

Pyes Pa School Renew Furniture $8,333.30 $5,000.00 A

Otumoetai Eels Rugby League Club Incorporated 2 playing kits $8,208.00 $8,208.00

Otumoetai Football Club Incorporated Playing and training equipment $15,000.00 $10,000.00 A

Silc Limited Mobile van and hoist $71,528.00 $25,000.00 A

Parafed Bay of Plenty Incorporated Travel and accommodation costs $10,197.00 $10,197.00

30 Apr 2018 14:49:01 Page 4 of 12



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note
The Bay of Plenty Junior Golfing Society Incorporated Travel $3,270.67 $3,270.67

NZCF The Big Sing BOP Hire of stage risers $600.00 $600.00

Family Support Trust Computer training and laptops $8,700.00 $8,700.00

Western Bay of Plenty Neighbourhood Support (2009) Incorporated Street signs and stickers $6,190.00 $6,190.00

Total Approved $185,751.61

No: of applicants 23

TLA 24 - Rotorua District

Tarimano Marae Trust Heavy duty washing machine, clothes drier and vertical fridge $4,714.00 $4,714.00

ROTORUA CRICKET ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED Refurbishment of the Ray Boord cricket nets $8,500.00 $8,500.00

Rotorua Bike Festival Charitable Trust 2018 Rotorua bike festival $46,890.00 $10,000.00 A

Waikite Valley Womens Institute Travel - mini-van hire $615.00 $615.00

Total Approved $23,829.00

No: of applicants 4

TLA 25 - Whakatane District

Taneatua Squash Racket Club Incorporated Cost of repairing the club aluminium windows and doors,
including new back fire exit door $9,200.00 $9,200.00

Total Approved $9,200.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 31 - Napier City

Hastings Art and Culture Trust Venue Hire $4,000.00 $4,000.00

Sport Hawke's Bay IT/Computer $5,000.00 $5,000.00

The Napier Old Boys Marist Rugby Football Club Incorporated Physio & Medical costs and strapping tape for the 2018 rugby
season $5,646.33 $5,646.33

Onekawa School Travel and accommodation $16,746.00 $14,561.74 A

Hawkes Bay Rugby Football Union Incorporated Costs of Rugby development camps and physio services $31,119.00 $10,250.00 A

Hawke's Bay United Football Incorporated Stadium hire for February and March 2018 $2,400.00 $2,400.00

Cruizers Netball Club Incorporated Netball fees for the 2018 season $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Taradale Association Football Club Incorporated Senior travel expenses and playing equipment $30,399.12 $25,373.90 A

Age Concern Napier Incorporated 3 months salary $9,720.00 $6,000.00 A

Volunteering Hawkes Bay Salaries $12,999.00 $9,000.00 A

Hawke's Bay Nautical Education Trust Board 4 Elliot 6m training yachts $10,000.00 $10,000.00

NAPIER PIRATE RUGBY AND SPORTS CLUB INCORPORATED Apparel costs: Premier Rugby Playing Shorts and Socks
Junior Rugby Travel Costs Physio Materials. $4,346.60 $4,346.60

Napier Weavers Incorporated Cover the costs of our annual building, assets, public and
statutory liability insurance $1,756.62 $1,756.62

Eagles Golfing Society of Hawkes Bay Incorporated Prizes at the annual Halberg tournament $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Napier City Rovers Association Football Club Incorporated Insurance 2018/19 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Taradale Cricket Club Incorporated Playing uniforms $1,460.50 $1,460.50

Napier Boys High School Charitable Trust Board Travel - Buses $14,945.00 $12,995.65 A

Hawkes Bay Cricket Association (Incorporated) Junior Coaching programmes, ground fees, insurance
premiums $18,000.00 $13,250.00 N

Total Approved $142,041.34

30 Apr 2018 14:49:01 Page 5 of 12



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note
No: of applicants 18

TLA 34 - Stratford District

Toko School Jubilee Fund Hireage of the wall memorial hall $2,247.00 $2,247.00

Total Approved $2,247.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 35 - South Taranaki District

Orimupiko Reserve Trust Supply and install new gas/lpg ring burners $5,182.00 $5,182.00

Opunake Primary School Implementing play based learning $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Whenuakura School 20 new chromebooks and 20 new ipads $13,618.00 $13,618.00

Okaiawa Rugby club Transport - Bus and van $2,624.50 $2,624.50

Total Approved $31,424.50

No: of applicants 4

TLA 37 - Wanganui District

Central Squash Association Incorporated District Coach and Administrator positions $19,750.00 $7,500.00 E

Total Approved $7,500.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 38 - Rangitikei District

The Bulls Rugby Football and Sports Club Incorporated Two full team playing uniforms $6,527.00 $5,675.65 A

Marton Golf Club Incorporated New Greens Mower $32,142.00 $32,142.00

The Bulls Rugby Football Club Operational running costs - power, telephone, and insurance
etc as per resolution $15,142.19 $10,000.00 I

Papanui Netball Club Accommodation $7,200.00 $3,600.00 A

Total Approved $51,417.65

No: of applicants 4

TLA 40 - Palmerston North City

Ruahine Kindergarten Association Incorporated Kitchen unit $964.00 $964.00

Palmerston North Athletic & Harrier Club Incorporated New computers $2,952.03 $2,952.03

Manawatu Smallbore Rifle Association Incorporated Accommodation $2,921.74 $2,921.74

Terrace End Playcentre New roof and repaired ceiling $8,000.00 $8,000.00

Speedsport Scholarship Charitable Trust Costs of running the scholarship evaluation event
programme $14,619.43 $12,712.55

Piping and Dancing Association of NZ (Incorporated) Wellington Centre Medals as prizes for our Highland dancing competition $940.00 $940.00

Total Approved $28,490.32

No: of applicants 6

TLA 41 - Tararua District

Dannevirke Sports Club Incorporated Travel $8,674.78 $8,674.78

Papatawa School New iPads and chromebooks $12,668.47 $12,668.47

Dannevirke Tigers Rugby League Club Incorporated Transport costs for the Youth Girls Rugby League Team $3,999.16 $3,999.16

Rangatira Croquet Club Inc Renovatng our lawns $4,083.36 $4,083.36

Woodville Association Football Club Balls, ball bags, gloves, socks and net ties for the 2018
season $1,667.41 $1,667.41

30 Apr 2018 14:49:01 Page 6 of 12



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note
Total Approved $31,093.18

No: of applicants 5

TLA 46 - Lower Hutt City

Naenae Youth Charitable Trust Accommodation costs for attending North Island Golden
Gloves tournament 2018 & purchase of boxing headgear $1,446.09 $1,446.09

Korokoro School Senior camp $9,647.50 $6,000.00 A

Hutt Valley Sports Awards Production costs, tables, and trophies for the 2018 awards $15,000.00 $15,000.00

Alzheimers Wellington Incorporated Bibs and two laptops including accessories $8,564.50 $8,564.50

Naenae Intermediate School Purchase four Gazebos $14,953.04 $11,214.78 A

Hutt District Cricket Club Incorporated Hire of the indoor training centre $6,875.00 $6,875.00

Little Dog Barking Theatre Charitable Trust Purpose of taking the performance of Twinkle to schools and
early leaning centres in the New Plymouth region $2,735.98 $2,735.98

Naenae Collegians United Netball Club Incorporated Walter Nash Stadium Hireage $2,000.00 $2,000.00

Boulcott School Two Chromebook storage units $1,528.00 $1,528.00

Wellington District Brass Bands Association Incorporated Accommodation and part of the musical Director fee $3,180.00 $3,180.00

Our Lady Of The Rosary School Kompan Supernova $13,500.00 $5,000.00 A

Hutt United Hockey Club Incorporated New balls, new goal keeping equipment and coach fees $5,719.00 $2,719.00

Hutt City Council Transport costs $6,700.00 $6,700.00

Total Approved $72,963.35

No: of applicants 13

TLA 47 - Wellington City

Kidz Need Dadz Charitable Trust Wellington (Incorporated) 6 project operation costs $21,538.65 $10,000.00 A

DANZ Printing and mailout $3,943.01 $2,000.00 A

CanTeen Wellington Key Youth Worker salaries $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Hill Street Early Childhood Centre Incorporated Heatpump $1,900.00 $1,000.00 A

Poneke Football Club Incorporated Under 10 Junior rugby team travelling to Rugby Tournament
Queenstown $7,500.00 $3,000.00 A

Young and Hungry Arts Trust Actor costs $7,980.00 $4,000.00 A

Sport Wellington Audio visual and technical costs $16,000.00 $5,000.00 A

Samaritans of Wellington Incorporated Photocopyng, stationery, printing, postage, heating and
lighting, memberships and annual appeal $7,417.00 $5,000.00 A

The Central Shetland Sheepdog Club Incorporated Costs of the forthcoming championship shows $1,200.00 $1,200.00

Supertonic Incorporated Venue hire costs for our May 2018 concert Shakespeare's
Sister $1,250.00 $1,250.00

The Footnote Dance Trust Board Costs of hiring a van and trailer $4,914.78 $2,500.00 A

Presbyterian Support Central Counselling sessions for vulnerable Palmerston North
women and children $8,400.00 $8,400.00

Total Approved $53,350.00

No: of applicants 12

TLA 51 - Tasman District

Nelson Offroad Racing Club Medical event cover $1,072.38 $1,072.38

Nelson Bird Club Incorporated Accommodation $1,280.00 $1,280.00

30 Apr 2018 14:49:01 Page 7 of 12



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note
Nelson Rhythmic Gymnastics Club Incorporated Venue hire $7,457.00 $7,457.00

Waimea Amateur Swimming Club Incorporated Lane hire $8,425.00 $8,425.00

Richmond School BOT 20 Apple iPad tablets $8,532.00 $8,532.00

Empire Youth Dance Trust Incorporated Air track $1,892.30 $1,892.30

Pines Volleyball Club Nelson Incorporated Accommodation $4,000.00 $4,000.00

Sanz - Nelson Zone, Wakefield Costs of renewing the insurances in place for the scout den,
contents of the den, trailer and water craft (kayaks) $2,042.34 $2,042.34

Moutere Hills Community Centre Incorporated Purchase and installation of shade sails $5,007.55 $4,093.52 A

Total Approved $38,794.54

No: of applicants 9

TLA 52 - Nelson City

CCS Disability Action Nelson Marlborough Incorporated Salary $15,000.00 $10,000.00 A

Nelson Indoor Bowls Association Incorporated Representative programme for 2018 $5,915.00 $4,000.00 A

Marist Rugby Football Club Nelson Incorporated Medical supplies and physiotherapist costs $4,872.19 $4,872.19

Nelson Bays Volleyball Incorporated Saxton Stadium venue hire $4,000.00 $2,058.70 A

Tahuna Football Club Incorporated Costs of strapping tape, travel and match official fees $8,027.75 $8,027.50 A

Soccer Nelson Incorporated Newspaper advertising, typesetting costs, referee fees and
share of power for training lights $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Nelson Bowling Club Incorporated Half the costs of a defibrillator $2,291.00 $2,291.00

Total Approved $36,249.39

No: of applicants 7

TLA 53 - Marlborough District

Blenheim Swimming Club Incorporated Accommodation and coaching $3,230.00 $3,230.00

Linkwater Settlers and Hall Committee First aid courses $3,223.60 $3,223.60

Diabetes Marlborough Inc Administrators wages $20,000.00 $10,000.00 A

Marlborough Boys College Rugby Club Transport and accommodation costs $25,000.00 $15,000.00 A

Total Approved $31,453.60

No: of applicants 4

TLA 55 - Buller District

Karamea Netball Club Costs of the subscriptions for the players $1,385.00 $1,385.00

Buller Womens Golden Oldie Hockey Accommodation $4,140.00 $2,000.00 J

Total Approved $3,385.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 56 - Grey District

Cobden Kohinoor Schoolboys Rugby League Club Accommodation, van hire, playing strip, match and training
balls, and jackets $10,270.10 $6,000.00 A

West Coast Cricket Association Delivery agreement with Canterbury country cricket
association $10,000.00 $5,000.00 A

Maia Health Foundation The Kowhai Project- raising funds for tiles, plants and
boardwalk materials $20,000.00 $10,000.00 A

SANZ - Pounamu Venturer Unit Attend Venture 2019 $3,300.00 $2,200.00 A

Greymouth Clay Target Club Incorporated New promatic falcon & clay target trap $4,082.50 $2,000.00 A

30 Apr 2018 14:49:01 Page 8 of 12



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note
Total Approved $25,200.00

No: of applicants 5

TLA 57 - Westland District

Hokitika Hockey Club 2018 turf fees for competition and training $4,440.00 $2,000.00 A

Hokitika Badminton Club Hall hire $3,010.00 $1,200.00 A

Total Approved $3,200.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 59 - Waimakariri District

Mini Ha Ha Horse Haven Charitable Trust Uniforms $946.63 $946.63

Eyreton Pony Club Incorporated Ambulance cover $1,868.75 $1,868.75

Southern Golden Retriever Club Sashes $1,390.00 $1,390.00

Okuku Pony Club Incorporated Attendance of St John Ambulance personnel and ground hire $5,000.13 $5,000.13

Hinemoa-Kaiapoi Hockey Club Incorporated Turf fees $9,621.00 $3,000.00 A

Rachel's House Trust Incorporated 3 computers and 3 x three year warranties $3,543.60 $3,543.60

Southbrook School Library furniture $7,500.00 $7,500.00

Total Approved $23,249.11

No: of applicants 7

TLA 60 - Christchurch City

Woolston Boxing Club Incorporated Flights, accommodation and vans $8,203.00 $4,000.00 A

Piping & Dancing Association of New Zealand Inc CWCC Accommodation - Julie Hawke School $4,693.00 $2,000.00 A

The Gateway Trust 4 vacuum cleaners $1,787.84 $1,787.84

Hearts St Peters Netball Club Indoor court hires and new netballs $2,500.00 $2,500.00

ParaFed Canterbury Incorporated Wages $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Halswell United Association Football Club Incorporated Floodlit field hire $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Canterbury Men's Centre Lease costs for the Mens Support hub $10,000.00 $6,666.66 A

Woolston Brass Incorporated Accommodation, bus hire and truck hire costs $6,000.00 $4,000.00 A

Badminton Canterbury Incorporated Accounting fees $3,200.00 $3,200.00

Nomads United Association Football Club Incorporated Playing equipment and uniforms $5,000.00 $3,000.00 A

Cashmere Technical Football Club Incorporated Cost of ground maintenance and facilities hire for Garrick
Park $55,950.00 $5,000.00 A

Halswell Rugby League Netball Club New balls $2,226.00 $2,226.00

New Brighton Cricket Club Incorporated Lawnmower and line marker $4,300.00 $4,300.00

Somerfield Playcentre Sandpit equipment $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Imagine Charitable Trust Writers fee $3,000.00 $2,000.00 A

The Catapult Employment Services Trust Board Full costs of Catapult server update and 2 second hand
laptops $12,900.00 $1,600.00 A

Akaroa Playcentre New printer, laptop and play equipment $1,503.85 $1,503.85

Piping & Dancing Association of New Zealand Inc CWCC Accommodation - Brian North School of Dance $1,929.00 $1,000.00 A

Seabrook McKenzie Trust for Specific Learning Disabilities Salary $11,648.00 $5,000.00 A

Diamond Harbour Cricket Club Incorporated New senior cricket equipment $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Friends of The Akaroa Museum Incorporated Upright Freezer for storage of photographic negatives $2,069.00 $2,069.00

30 Apr 2018 14:49:01 Page 9 of 12



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note
O.S.C.A.R Network in Christchurch New laptop $1,796.00 $1,561.74 A

Canterbury Repertory Theatre Venue hire $3,000.00 $3,000.00

Korfball Canterbury Incorporated 2018 venue hire costs $5,800.00 $3,000.00 A

Beckenham Tennis Club Incorporated Tennis nets $520.00 $520.00

WORD Christchurch Isaac Theatre Royal venue hire $10,000.00 $5,000.00 A

Piping & Dancing Association of New Zealand Inc CWCC Accommodation - Brian North School of Dance $1,760.00 $1,000.00 A

Squash Canterbury Incorporated Playing shirts, squash balls, high performance coaching and
court hire $6,713.77 $2,272.17 A

Piping & Dancing Association of New Zealand Inc CWCC Accommodation - Jacqueline Jones School $4,460.00 $2,000.00 A

Mount Pleasant Yacht Club Incorporated New rescue boat $4,957.00 $4,957.00

Piping & Dancing Association of New Zealand Inc CWCC Accommodation- Jacqueline Jones School $3,505.00 $1,500.00 A

Canterbury Primary Schools Sports Association Incorporated Professional electronic timing system $5,300.00 $5,300.00

Southern Ballet Theatre Trust Pianist fees $10,000.00 $5,000.00 A

Canterbury Regional Basketball Foundation Basketballs and uniforms $5,330.43 $3,130.43 A

Christchurch United Football Club Incorporated Defibrillator and CFC field hire $8,900.00 $2,410.05 A

The Court Theatre Trust To cover the cost of twelve months' rent $218,240.00 $109,120.00 A

Total Approved $217,624.74

No: of applicants 36

TLA 62 - Selwyn District

Friends Of Weedons School 40 sports uniforms $2,875.00 $1,863.00 A

Rolleston Volunteer Fire Brigade 12 new incident ground radios $36,763.00 $36,763.00

Rolleston College Sport playing uniforms and training/match gear $9,495.00 $5,000.00 A

Craigieburn Valley Ski Club Incorporated Annual insurance premiums for 2018/19 $30,000.00 $15,000.00 A

Darfield High School Assist with the participation of the Girls' Netball team -
accommodation $3,652.17 $2,500.00 A

Springston Rugby Club Two sets of playing gear $2,760.00 $2,760.00

Ellesmere Golf Club Incorporated New carpet $6,617.39 $5,000.00 A

Leeston Playcentre New outdoor ride on toys $969.04 $969.04

Tai Tapu Bowling Club Incorporated Renew bowling green $5,786.38 $5,786.38

Total Approved $75,641.42

No: of applicants 9

TLA 64 - Timaru District

South Island Masters Games Timaru Incorporated Fund expenditure for the 2018 South Island Masters Games $40,000.00 $30,000.00 J

Northern Hearts Association Football Club Incorporated Sports equipment as per resolution $10,000.00 $6,000.00 J

CCS Disability Action South Canterbury Incorporated Salary $10,000.00 $10,000.00

South Canterbury Indoor Bowls Centre Incorporated Hiring the Timaru Indoor Bowls Stadium / Hall $1,070.00 $1,070.00

South Canterbury Free Kindergarten Association Incorporated Pergola extension $3,115.86 $3,115.86

Timaru Parents Centre Incorporated Costs for our Music and Movement programme over four
school terms $3,885.00 $3,885.00

Total Approved $54,070.86

No: of applicants 6

30 Apr 2018 14:49:01 Page 10 of 12



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note
TLA 69 - Central Otago District

Central Otago Indoor Bowls Association Incorporated Accommodation $5,832.00 $3,000.00 F

Alexandra Hockey Club Practise and game turf fees for the 2018 hockey season $6,610.00 $6,610.00

Cromwell Film Society Incorporated Cost of cabinetry for the new entrance to the cinema $5,000.00 $4,812.68 A

Total Approved $14,422.68

No: of applicants 3

TLA 73 - Southland District

Fiordland Community House Support Alliance Counselling $10,000.00 $5,000.00 F

Total Approved $5,000.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA National

The New Zealand Body Art Trust Development and costs of publicity, marketing, PR,
production etc as per resolution $9,100.00 $5,000.00 A

New Zealand Accordion Association Incorporated Festival Venue Hire $2,406.30 $2,406.30

New Zealand Chefs Association (Incorporated) Train the trainer/Board governance workshop $7,912.83 $7,912.83

New Zealand Ultimate Incorporated Salary costs $14,000.00 $5,000.00 A

Bach Musica NZ Incorporated Soloists fees $2,800.00 $2,800.00

New Zealand Dance Advancement Trust Marketing, publicity and promotional costs $40,000.00 $9,225.00 A

Short+Sweet New Zealand Limited Venue hire and production costs $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Orchid Council Of New Zealand Incorporated Printing costs of the 2018 Yearbook $8,595.36 $5,000.00 A

House of Science NZ Charitable Trust New computer, new laptop, shelving and professional
services of NZCER $8,618.92 $8,618.92

Samaritans New Zealand Incorporated Cover operating our 0800 caller help line $10,000.00 $5,000.00 L

New Zealand Canoe Polo Association Incorporated Venue hire $7,000.00 $7,000.00

The New Zealand Portrait Gallery Trust Katherine Mansfield exhibition $16,220.04 $10,000.00 A

Life Education Trust (N.Z.) Operating grants for distribution through the National Office to
the 32 community trusts $455,000.00 $455,000.00

Perinatal Mental Health New Zealand Travel and registration, 6 months rent, printing of resources
and CRM functionality package $11,053.94 $5,699.95

Celtic Flute School Of New Zealand Incorporated Hire of the Nelson Center of Musical Arts - Venue $2,668.00 $2,668.00

Canteen The New Zealand Organisation Supporting Young People Living With Cancer Incorporated Salaries $15,000.00 $15,000.00

Winter Games New Zealand Host the ice hockey, cross country skiing, curling events and
key contractors $196,610.00 $100,000.00 A

Shearing Sports New Zealand Incorporated Airfares $4,215.65 $4,215.65

Total Approved $655,546.65

No: of applicants 18

Total Amount Approved $2,663,716.77

Total Applications 272

30 Apr 2018 14:49:01 Page 11 of 12



Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
A Funds available exceeded H Retrospective
B No Pub Charity gaming machines operating I Does not fully comply with our donations criteria
C Overseas expenditure included J Insufficient Funds - few machines
D Pub Charity's donations criteria exclude in most instances K Expired
E Operating costs L Double Dipping
F Already benefitted M Insufficient Data
G Applicant not final beneficiary N No Gaming machines operating in TLA

30 Apr 2018 14:49:01 Page 12 of 12




